Eastern Illinois University

The Keep

Fall 2002 2002

Fall 8-15-2002

ENG 4300-002

Shonk

Eastern Illinois University

Follow this and additional works at: http://thekeep.eiu.edu/english syllabi fall2002
b Part of the English Language and Literature Commons

Recommended Citation

Shonk, "ENG 4300-002" (2002). Fall 2002. 126.
http://thekeep.eiu.edu/english_syllabi_fall2002/126

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the 2002 at The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in Fall 2002 by an authorized

administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.


http://thekeep.eiu.edu?utm_source=thekeep.eiu.edu%2Fenglish_syllabi_fall2002%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://thekeep.eiu.edu/english_syllabi_fall2002?utm_source=thekeep.eiu.edu%2Fenglish_syllabi_fall2002%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://thekeep.eiu.edu/english_syllabi2002?utm_source=thekeep.eiu.edu%2Fenglish_syllabi_fall2002%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://thekeep.eiu.edu/english_syllabi_fall2002?utm_source=thekeep.eiu.edu%2Fenglish_syllabi_fall2002%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/455?utm_source=thekeep.eiu.edu%2Fenglish_syllabi_fall2002%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://thekeep.eiu.edu/english_syllabi_fall2002/126?utm_source=thekeep.eiu.edu%2Fenglish_syllabi_fall2002%2F126&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:tabruns@eiu.edu

English 4300 H200 -00 3—

Course Syllabus
Fall 2002
Shonk
Aug. 26 Introduction to course, backgrounds
28 Backgrounds, class organization
30 Yvain
Sep. 2 Labor Day--No Classes
4 Yvain
6 Yvain
9 Gawain and the Green Knight (Norton Anthology)
11 Gawain and the Green Knight
13 Gawain and the Green Knight
16 Chaucer, “Miller’s Tale” (Norton Anthology)
18 Chaucer, “Franklin’s Tale” (Norton Anthology)
20 Malory, “Tale of the Sankgreal”
23 “Tale of the Sankgreal”
25 “Tale of the Sankgreal”
27 Malory, Launcelot and Guinevere
30 Launcelot and Guinevere
Oct. 2 Malory, “The Morte D’ Arthur”
4 “The Morte D’ Arthur” ESSAY 1 DUE
7 Castiglione, The Book of the Courtier, pp. 39-69, 107-27
9 The Faerie Queene, Book I, Cantos 1-4 (Norton Anthology)

11 The Faerie Queene, Cantos 5-8



14

16

18

21

23

25

28

Nowv. 1

11

13

15

18

20

22

25-29

Dec. 2

The Faerie Queene, Cantos 9-12
MIDTERM EXAM

Fall Break—No Classes

Don Quixote, pp. 25-47, 54-64
Don Quixote, pp. 209-44

Don Quixote, pp. 375-92, 804-30
Tennyson, Idylls of the King, pp. 379-92
Idylls of the King, pp. 478-521
1dylls of the King (cont.)

Twain, A Connecticut Yankee

A Connecticut Yankee

A Connecticut Yankee

Faulkner, Light in August

Light in August

Light in August

Light in August

Malamud, The Natural

The Natural

Thanksgiving Break—No Classes
The Natural

The Natural

Monty Python and the Holy Grail

Summary Discussion

4300 Syllabus 2

Essay II Due Dec. 9

Final Exam--TBA



	Eastern Illinois University
	The Keep
	Fall 8-15-2002

	ENG 4300-002
	Shonk
	Recommended Citation


	tmp.1417814998.pdf.hUy1I

