## **Eastern Illinois University** The Keep

Fall 2002 2002

Fall 8-15-2002

ENG 4300-002

Shonk Eastern Illinois University

Follow this and additional works at:  $http://thekeep.eiu.edu/english\_syllabi\_fall2002$ 



Part of the English Language and Literature Commons

## Recommended Citation

Shonk, "ENG 4300-002" (2002). Fall 2002. 126. http://thekeep.eiu.edu/english\_syllabi\_fall2002/126

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the 2002 at The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in Fall 2002 by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.

## English 4300 Course Syllabus Fall 2002 Shonk

Aug.	26 Introduction to course, backgrounds	
	28	Backgrounds, class organization
	30	Yvain
Sep.	2	Labor DayNo Classes
	4	Yvain
	6	Yvain
	9	Gawain and the Green Knight (Norton Anthology)
	11	Gawain and the Green Knight
	13	Gawain and the Green Knight
	16	Chaucer, "Miller's Tale" (Norton Anthology)
	18	Chaucer, "Franklin's Tale" (Norton Anthology)
	20	Malory, "Tale of the Sankgreal"
	23	"Tale of the Sankgreal"
	25	"Tale of the Sankgreal"
	27	Malory, Launcelot and Guinevere
	30	Launcelot and Guinevere
Oct.	2	Malory, "The Morte D'Arthur"
	4	"The Morte D'Arthur" <i>ESSAY I DUE</i>
	7	Castiglione, The Book of the Courtier, pp. 39-69, 107-27
	9	The Faerie Queene, Book I, Cantos 1-4 (Norton Anthology)
	11	The Faerie Queene, Cantos 5-8

## 4300 Syllabus 2

	13	Summary Discussion	Final ExamTBA
6	-11	Monty Python and the Holy Grail	Essay II Due Dec. 9
	4	The Natural	
Dec.	2	The Natural	
25-29		Thanksgiving Break—No Classes	
	22	The Natural	
	20	Malamud, The Natural	
	18	Light in August	
	15	Light in August	
	13	Light in August	
	11	Faulkner, Light in August	
	8	A Connecticut Yankee	
	6	A Connecticut Yankee	
	4	Twain, A Connecticut Yankee	
Nov.	1	Idylls of the King (cont.)	
	30	Idylls of the King, pp. 478-521	
	28	Tennyson, Idylls of the King, pp. 379-92	
	25	Don Quixote, pp. 375-92, 804-30	
	23	Don Quixote, pp. 209-44	
	21	Don Quixote, pp. 25-47, 54-64	
	18	Fall Break—No Classes	
	16	MIDTERM EXAM	
	14	The Faerie Queene, Cantos 9-12	